  KTD2511
November 2016 – Revision 04a Page 1 Company Confidential
Features
 Up to 3 or 5 series LEDs
 Integrated 20V high current switch (1.2A limit)
 High efficiency PWM converter (up to 90%)
 Low 200mV feedback voltage
 High accuracy across full load range

3. Junction to Ambient thermal resistance is highly dependent on PCB layout.  Values are based on thermal properties of the device when
soldered to an EV board.
Ordering Information
Part Number
OVP Threshold
(nominal)
Marking Operating Temperature Package
KTD2511CEHD-TR 19V GCYYZ4 -40˚C to +85°C TSOT23-6
KTD2511CECE-TR 19V GCYYZ4 -40˚C to +85°C TDFN22-8
KTD2511DEHD-TR 14V FPYYZ4 -40˚C to +85°C TSOT23-6
KTD2511DECE-TR 14V FPYYZ4 -40˚C to +85°C TDFN22-8
4. “YYZ” is the date code and assembly code.
  KTD2511
November 2016 – Revision 04a Page 4 Company Confidential
Electrical Characteristics (5)
Unless otherwise noted, the Min and Max specs are applied over the full operation temperature range of –40°C to +85°C,
while Typ values are specified at room temperature (25C). VIN = 3.6V.
Symbol Description Conditions Min Typ Max Units
IC Supply
VIN Input operating range  2.7  5.5 V
UVLO Input under voltage lockout Rising edge  2.5 2.65 V
UVLOHYST UVLO hysteresis   0.15  V
IQ
IC quiescent current (non
switching)
FB=0.4V  0.28 0.5 mA
IC operating current (switching) FB=0V  0.7 1.65 mA
ISHDN VIN pin shutdown current EN=GND  0.1 1.0 A
Step-Up Converter
VFB FB pin voltage accuracy  0.184 0.2 0.216 V
IFB FB pin bias current    0.1 A
RDS(ON) NMOS on-resistance TA = 25˚C  0.3  Ω
ILX LX pin leakage current   0.1  A
ILIM Peak NMOS current limit   1.2  A
FSW Oscillator frequency   1.0  MHz
Dmax Maximum duty cycle  92 95  %
OVP Over voltage threshold
Measured at
VOUT pin
KTD2511C  19
V
KTD2511D  14
TS Start-up time   2000  s
Control
VTH-L Logic low threshold    0.4 V
VTH-H Logic high threshold  1.4   V
TOFF EN low  to shutdown time   3  ms
FEN Dimming frequency  0.1  200 kHz
DPWM_MIN
PWM dimming duty cycle
resolution
fDIM = 5kHz 1
%
fDIM = 30kHz 1
TJ-TH
IC junction thermal shutdown
threshold
  150  C
IC junction thermal shutdown
hysteresis
  15  C
5. The KTD2511 is guaranteed to meet performance specifications over the –40°C to +85°C operating temperature range by design,
characterization and correlation with statistical process controls.
  KTD2511
November 2016 – Revision 04a Page 5 Company Confidential
Typical Characteristics